## 502074698 09/26/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Masato HAMAJIMA	08/22/2012
Yoshimitsu INOUE	08/22/2012
Hisashi MIHORI	08/22/2012
Yoshihito FUKASAWA	08/22/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Asahi Kasei Construction Materials Corporation
Street Address:	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	101-8101

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13637034

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 7032058050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com, tchau@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1056-0228PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: GARTH M. DAHLEN

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-09-10 Assignment 1056-0228PUS1#page1.tif

REEL: 029026 FRAME: 0028

OP \$40.00 13637034

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For Non-U.S. Clients Attorney Docket No. 1056-0228PUS1 Application No. 13/637,034 Filed on September 25, 2012

Whereas, I/we, <u>Name</u>

<u>Address</u>

1) Masato HAMAJIMA	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan	
2) Yoshimitsu INOUE	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan	
3) Hisashi MIHORI	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan	
4) Yoshihito FUKASAWA	1-105, Kanda Jinbocho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 101-8101 Japan	
	e invented certain improvements in ATED SHEET AND METHOD FOR MANUFACTU	RING THE SAME
otherwise indicated below:	tters Patent of the United States of America there	
filed on	, Serial No	; and
Whereas Asahi Kasei Construction 1-105, Kanda Jir Chiyoda-ku, Tok		
patents to be obtained therefor; NOW THEREFORE, be it kn hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as as transfer, and set over unto the ass this invention and this application, which may be granted thereon, an Patents and Trademarks of the Un assigns, in accordance with the ter	<del>-</del>	m assignee, the receipt of which is et over, and do hereby sell, assign, R entire right, title, and interest in and to II Letters Patent of the United States and request the Commissioner of the united states at the commissioner of the united states and request the commissioner of the united states are the commissioner of the united states.
assignee, its successors and assigneeding, sign all lawful papers desirable to perfect the title to this continuation, and reissue applications successors and assigns, to obtain	covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further gns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this involved and the called upon to do so, execute and deliver all invention in said assignee, its successors and assons, make all rightful oaths and generally do every and enforce proper patent protection for this invertent to the execution of such papers shall be borned.	ention and testify in any legal papers that may be necessary or signs, execute all divisional, thing possible to aid assignee, its ntion in the United States, it being
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED
1): M. Zhang	Masato HAMAJIMA	August, 22, 2012
2): Yoskimita	· On son o	Aug. of 22, 2012
Name: 3):	Yoshimitsu INOUE  The Hisachi Mihori  The Hisachi Mihori	August 22, 2012 103012.
A): Yoshuhiti , Name:	Hisashi MIHORI  Tububawa oshihito FUKASAWA	August 22, 2012

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. § 261)

REEL: 029026 FRAME: 0029